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PIONEER KIDS  
(CLASS: NURSERY, KG-I AND KG-II) 

 

Fees Schedule & Rules for the Academic Session 2021-22 

 

SPECIAL SCHEME APPLICABLE ONLY FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22 

(FEE MENTIONED IS ONLY FOR NOVEMBER 2021 TO MARCH 2022) 
 

 

School Fees and Mode of Payment 

1. ‘No dues certificate’ before the Annual Examination is to be obtained from the Accounts Department. 

2. Fees can be paid either in Cash or Online Mode Only. Cheque will not be accepted. 

3. Bus fee is subject to change in future as it is dependent on many factors such as cost of fuel, taxes, 

insurance, permit, etc. The decision taken by the school management is final and binding in this regard.  

4. A fine of Rs. 500/- will be charged if the cheque is returned / dis-honored by the bank due to any 

reason.  

Bank Details of School 

Account Holder Name Bank Account No IFSC Bank Name and Branch 

Pioneer International 

School 

38560200000178 BARB0SONKAT Bank of Baroda, Sonkatch Branch 

 

Rules and Regulation 
 

1. Fee mentioned above is applicable only for the entire remaining Academic Session 2021-22. There 

will be no proportionate fee adjustment in case student joins in later month.  

2. Once bus facility is opted it cannot be changed / cancelled during the current academic session. There 

will be no refund or adjustment of any bus fee amount proportionate or otherwise in any situation.  

3. In case the Government orders that the classes will be run in online mode only & not in offline mode 

due to COVID situation or otherwise, there will be no fee refund given & no adjustment in fee will be 

done for bus in any case. 

4. Those students who are not opting for bus facility, they have to pay the entire tuition fee at the time of 

admission. No installments will be given in this case.  

SN Particulars Payable Amount including 

bus facility (Rs.) 

Amount without 

bus facility (Rs.) 

1. Registration 

 

One time 

(only new students) 

Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/- 

2. Tuition Fees As per schedule below Rs. 18,000/- 

 

Rs. 10,000/- 

 Installments for 

Tuition Fees 

I (On Admission) 

II (30/12/2021) 

Rs. 9,000/- 

Rs. 9,000/- 

Rs. 10,000/- 

- 
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